## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423569

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                 |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Bibby Scientific Limited |          | 01/03/2017     | Limited Liability Company:<br>GREAT BRITAIN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Cole-Parmer Limited                    |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1 Ashley Road                          |  |
| Internal Address: | 3rd Floor                              |  |
| City:             | Altrincham, Cheshire                   |  |
| State/Country:    | GREAT BRITAIN                          |  |
| Postal Code:      | WA14 2DT                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Private Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4580508 | ELECTROMANTLE |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3124740448 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 06007/62140

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 6300** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard M. LaBarge |  |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /rmlabarge/        |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0412 900402220

DATE SIGNED: 04/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=C28136 Cole-Parmer Cos House info#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0413

## **Companies House**

BETA This is a trial service — your feedback (https://www.research.net/r/chbeta) will help us to improve it.

Search for companies or officers

# **COLE-PARMER LIMITED**

Company number 06381141

Registered office address

3rd Floor 1 Ashley Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, United Kingdom, WA14 2DT

Company status

Active

Company type

**Private limited Company** 

Incorporated on

25 September 2007

## **Accounts**

Next accounts made up to 30 September 2016 due by 30 June 2017

Last accounts made up to 30 September 2015

### **Confirmation statement**

Next statement date 25 September 2017 due by 9 October 2017

Last statement dated 25 September 2016

## Nature of business (SIC)

· 32500 - Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

## **Previous company names**

| Name                     | Period                    |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| BIBBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED | 14 Mar 2008 - 03 Jan 2017 |
| UK BOXER BIDCO 2 LIMITED | 23 Oct 2007 - 14 Mar 2008 |
| DE FACTO 1532 LIMITED    | 25 Sep 2007 - 23 Oct 2007 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0414

 $\begin{array}{l} \text{https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/06381141} \\ \textbf{RECORDED: } 04/13/2017 \end{array}$